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 PA-275847 

 

ECD Product Advisory for Carton Tape Standardization – Emulex FC Products 

 
Issue Date:  2/7/24 

Change Description: 
Changing to clear packaging tape for outer box packaging for continuity of supply and to ensure the same tape is 
being used across Broadcom Business Units (BUs) for adapter products 
 
Parts Affected: 
All Emulex FC HBAs and Optic Kit accessories outer box packaging. 
 
Description and Extent of Change: 
Moving to clear packaging tape. 
 
Reasons for Change: 
Emulex Connectivity Division (ECD) is proactively expanding the use of common components used across BUs to 
safeguard availability.   
 
Effect of Change on Fit, Form, Function, Quality, or Reliability: 

 No form/fit/functional impact  
 
Recommended Action by the Customer: 

• Acknowledge this Product Advisory and ensure your respective Receiving Inspection departments are 
aware of the change.  

 
Effective Date of Change: 
Product shipments using this change will begin after April 1st ‘24.  Timing of shipment of the changed part will vary 
by part number depending on customer demand and inventory levels. 
 
Qualification Data: 

 Broadcom has performed all appropriate packaging testing. 

 Drop test report available upon request. 
 
 

 
Please contact your Broadcom field sales engineer or Contact Center for any questions or support requirements. Please 
acknowledge the receipt of the notice within 30 days of delivery. Lack of acknowledgement within 30 days constitutes 

acceptance of the change per JEDEC J-STD-046. 



Part Number Part Description
02JH511 FG, LVO LPE32004-M2-EI-NA 4P 32GB FC FRU

111-03249 NetApp LPe32002-M2-NA 2P 32Gb FC HBA

111-03250 NetApp LPe32002-M2-NA-NO 2P 32Gb FC FRU

30-100212-01 FG,LPE31002-M6-C,2P,16G,PCIE,LP,CISCO

30-100252-01 FG,LPE35002-M2-C,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,2P,CSCO

3T3T7 FG,LPE31000-M6-D,1P,16G,PCIE,FH,DELL

6CWM6 FG,LPE31000-M6-D,1P,16G,PCIE,LP,DELL

LPE16100-OPTX2 16GB OPTICAL SFP+ SHORT WAVE (MMF)

LPE16100-OPT 16GB OPTICAL SFP+ SHORT WAVE (MMF)

LPE31000-AP FG,LPE31000-AP,GEN6,16GFC,FC,PCIE,1P

LPE31000-M6-F FG,LIGHTPULSE,1P,16GB,FC,ADAPTER,FJ

LPE31000-M6 LIGHTPULSE 1P 16GB FC ADAPTER MONTREAL

LPE31002-AP FG,LPE31002-AP,GEN6,16GFC,FC,PCIE,2P

LPE31002-M6-F FG,LIGHTPULSE,2P,16GB,FC,ADAPTER,FJ

LPE31002-M6 LIGHTPULSE 2P 16GB FC ADAPTER ATLANTA

LPE31004-M6 LIGHTPULSE 4P 16GB FC ADAPTER INNSBRUCK

LPE32000-AP FG,LPE32000-AP,GEN6,32GFC,FC,PCIE,1P

LPE32000-M2-F LIGHTPULSE 1P 32GB FC ADAPTER, FUJITSU

LPE32000-M2 LIGHTPULSE 1P 32GB FC ADAPTER ATHENS

LPE32002-AP FG,LPE32002-AP,GEN6,32GFC,FC,PCIE,2P

LPE32002-M2-F LIGHTPULSE 2P 32GB FC ADAPTER, FUJITSU

LPE32002-M2 LIGHTPULSE 2P 32GB FC ADAPTER GRENOBLE

LPE32004-M2-SIO LPe32004-M2-SIO Emulex 4P 32G FC HBA

LPE35000-AP FG,LPE35000-AP,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,1P

LPE35000-M2-F FG,LPE35000-M2-F,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,1P,FJ

LPE35000-M2 FG,LPE35000-M2,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,1P

LPE35002-AP FG,LPE35002-AP,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,2P

LPE35002-M2-F FG,LPE35002-M2-F,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,2P,FJ

LPE35002-M2 FG,LPE35002-M2,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,2P

LPE35004-AP FG,LPE35004-AP,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,4P

LPE35004-M2 FG,LPE35004-M2,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,4P

LPE35004-S3 ELX LPe35004-S3 4x32G FH FC HBA

LPE35004-S4-LP FG,LPE35004-S4-LP,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE LP,4P

LPE36000-M64-F FG,LPE36000-M64-F,GEN7,64GFC,PCIE,1P,FJ

LPE36000-M64 FG,LPE36000-M64,GEN7,64GFC,PCIE,1P

LPE36002-M64-F FG,LPE36002-M64-F,GEN7,64GFC,PCIE,2P,FJ

LPE36002-M64 FG,LPE36002-M64,GEN7,64GFC,PCIE,2P

RXNT1 FG,LPE31002-M6-D,2P,16G,PCIE,FH,DELL

SN37A56685 FG, LVO LPE32004-M2-EI-NA 4P 32GB FC HBA

VGJ12 FG,LPE31002-M6-D,2P,16G,PCIE,LP,DELL

LPE35002B-S4 FG,LPE35002B-S4,GEN7,32GFC,PCIE,2P

LPE35004B-S3-LP2 FG,LPE35004B-S3-LP2,G7,32GFC,PCIE LP,4P

LPE35004B-S3-LP FG,LPE35004B-S3-LP,G7,32GFC,PCIE LP,4P

400XK FG,LPE31002-M6-D,2P,16G,NO-TFRU,FH,DELL

HT3KM FG,LPE31002-M6-D,2P,16G,NO-TFRU,LP,DELL



LPE36000-AP FG,LPE36000-AP,GEN7,64GFC,PCIE,1P

LPE36002-AP FG,LPE36002-AP,GEN7,64GFC,PCIE,2P

LPE37002-S4 FG,LPE37002-S4,Prism+B0,32GFC,PCIE,2P

LPE37004-S4-LP FG,LPE37004-S4-LP,Prism+B0,32GFC,LP,4P

81C55 FG,LPE31000-M6-D,1P,16G,NO-TFRU,LP,DELL

V6NJ7 FG,LPE31000-M6-D,1P,16G,NO-TFRU,FH,DELL

407C3 FG,LPE35000-M2-D,1P,32G,NO-TFRU,FH,DELL

NNW66 FG,LPE35000-M2-D,1P,32G,NO-TFRU,LP,DELL

CGT2C DELL, FG,LPE35002-M2-D,2P,32G,SPDM,FH

D1XM2 DELL, FG,LPE36002-M64-D,2P,64G,SPDM,FH

KX68M DELL, FG,LPE35000-M2-D,1P,32G,SPDM,FH

39T9X DELL,FG,LPE36002-M64-D,2P,64G,SPDM,LP

5KW3M DELL,FG,LPE35002-M2-D,2P,32G,SPDM,LP

VRFYM DELL,FG,LPE35000-M2-D,1P,32G,SPDM,LP

CTFC-161P FG,CELERITY,CTFC-161P,1P,16G,FC HBA,ATTO

CTFC-162P FG,CELERITY,CTFC-162P,2P,16G,FC HBA,ATTO

CTFC-321E FG,CELERITY,CTFC-321E,1P,32G,FC HBA,ATTO

CTFC-322E FG,CELERITY,CTFC-322E,2P,32G,FC HBA,ATTO

CTFC-324E ATTO CTFC-324E 4P 32Gb LG6 FC Adapter

FC-164P FG,CELERITY,FC-164P,4P,16G,FC ADPTR,ATTO

FC-321P FG, PRISM 1X32G FC-321P FC ADPT FOR ATTO

FC-322P FG, PRISM 2x32G FC-322P FC ADPT FOR ATTO

FC-324P FG, PRISM 4x32G FC-324P FC ADPT FOR ATTO

XE202-OPT1601-AT FG, XE201 & 16G OPTIC KIT ATTO MOQ=360

XE502-OPT1601-AT FG, XE501 & 1X16G OPTIC KIT ATTO MOQ=40

XE502-OPT1602-AT FG, XE501 & 2X16G OPTIC KIT ATTO MOQ=40

XE502-OPT1604-AT FG, XE501 & 4X16G OPTIC KIT ATTO MOQ=40

XE502-OPT3201-AT FG, XE501 & 32G OPTIC KIT ATTO MOQ=40

XE502-OPT3202-AT FG, XE501 & 2X32G OPTIC KIT ATTO MOQ=40

FC-641E ATTO, Celerity FC-641E 1P FC Adapter

FC-642E ATTO, Celerity FC-642E 2P FC Adapter

SB47A19109 FG, 3U BRACKET, SGL PORT, LVO

SB47A19110 FG, 3U BRACKET, DUAL PORT, LVO

03GX398 FG,03GX398 2X64G PRISM,FC,PCIE FRU,LVO

SN37A96506 FG, SN37A96506 2X64G FC PCIE BULK LVO

03GX428 FG, 03GX428 1X32G B0, FC, PCIE FRU, LVO

03GX429 FG, 03GX429 2X32G B0, FC, PCIE FRU, LVO

03GX430 FG, 03GX430 1X16G G6, FC, PCIE FRU, LVO

03GX431 FG, 03GX431 2X16G G6, FC, PCIE FRU, LVO

SN37A97761 FG, SN37A97761 1X32G B0 FC PCIE BULK LVO

SN37A97762 FG, SN37A97762 2X32G B0 FC PCIE BULK LVO

SN37A97763 FG, SN37A97763 1X16G G6 FC PCIE BULK LVO

SN37A97764 FG, SN37A97764 2X16G G6 FC PCIE BULK LVO

LP32-LW-OPT-1 LP,32GFC,LW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,1PC

LP32-LW-OPT-2 LP,32GFC,LW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,2PC

LP32-SW-OPT-1 LP,32GFC,SW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,1PC

LP32-SW-OPT-2 LP,32GFC,SW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,2PC



LP32-SW-OPT-4 LP,32GFC,SW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,4PC

LP32HT-LW-OPT-4 LP,32GFC,HT,LW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,4PC

LP32HT-SW-OPT-4 LP,32GFC,HT,SW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,4PC

LP64-SW-OPT-1 FG,64GFC,SW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,1PC

LP64-SW-OPT-2 LP,64GFC,SW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,2PC

LP64-LW-OPT-1 FG,64GFC,LW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,1PC

LP64HT-LW-OPT-4 LP,64GFC,HT,LW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,4PC

LP64HT-SW-OPT-4 LP,64GFC,HT,SW,SFP+,OPT,TCVR,4PC

31KFT FG, LPm32002-D 2-Port 32Gb FC Mezz, Dell

JT7R0 FG, Neon 4x32G MM, OCP FC Adapter, Dell

N9TH2 FG, Argon 4x64G MM, OCP FC Adapter, Dell

111-03648 111-03648 Emulex 4P 32Gb FC for NetApp

111-03649 111-03649 Emulex 4P 32G FC NetApp FRU

110-00819 FG NetApp Vino 4 port 64G FC OCPv3 FRU

111-05180 FG NetApp Vino 4 port 64G FC OCPv3 ADPTR

7335907 FG, 32GBIT/S FC PCIE 2-Port, Oracle

7335912 FG, 32GBIT/S FC PCIE 2-PORT, ORACLE, FRU

81Y1660 BRACKET HBA SFP SINGLE CHANNEL

81Y1667 BRACKETHBASFPDUALCHANNELLOW

110-00759 Vanaheim Prism 4P 32G FC HIC Adptr FRU

111-05010 Vanaheim Prism 4P 32G FC HIC Adptr Bulk
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